
Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Manx Trophy

1 12 Steve COLLEY/Andrew COWLEY B5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2:27:17.6 1

Award - Overall

1 12 Steve COLLEY/Andrew COWLEY B5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2:27:17.6 1
2 11 Nigel CANNELL/Jade CANNELL B5 Mitsibushi Evo 2:29:05.2 1:47.6 2
3 14 Stu BAINBOROUGH/Charlotte SHIMMIN B5 Mitsubishi Evo 3 2:34:05.1 6:47.5 3

First Class B1 - An award to the driver and co-driver

1 73 Owen TURNER/Rachel VESTEY B1 MG ZR 2:54:32.6 19

Second Class B1 - An award to the driver and co-driver

2 102 Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR B1 Nissan Micra 3:11:31.0 16:58.4 28

First Class B2 - An award to the driver and co-driver

1 31 Sam DAVIES/Martin LASPER B2 Vauxhall Nova 2:47:48.5 13

Second Class B2 - An award to the driver and co-driver

2 64 Gary EDGINGTON/Antony EVANS B2 Peugeot 106 2:52:11.3 4:22.8 16

First Class B3 - An award to the driver and co-driver

1 33 Michael DUNLOP/Rob FAGG B3 Ford Escort 2:37:22.4 4

Second Class B3 - An award to the driver and co-driver

2 32 Dean QUAYLE/Barrie FORD B3 Vauxhall Corsa Maxi 2:41:51.1 4:28.7 8

First Class B4 - An award to the driver and co-driver

1 13 George COLLISTER/Adam YATES B4 BMW 325i 2:39:08.1 6

Second Class B4 - An award to the driver and co-driver

2 21 Carine (Kex) WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS B4 BMW 325 2:39:42.8 0:34.7 7

First Class B5 - An award to the driver and co-driver

1 25 Timmy COLLINS/Cliona COLLINS B5 Mitsubishi Evo 10 2:37:44.7 5

Second Class B5 - An award to the driver and co-driver

2 61 Kevin JEFFRAY/Jane GRAY B5 Subaru 3:03:29.6 25:44.9 25

First Class B6 - An award to the driver and co-driver

No finisher eligible

First Class B7 - An award to the driver and co-driver

1 95 Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS B7 Ford Fiesta R2T 3:00:15.8 22

First Class B8 - An award to the driver and co-driver

No finisher eligible

First Class B9 - An award to the driver and co-driver

No finisher eligible

Award - Mixed Crew

1 11 Nigel CANNELL/Jade CANNELL B5 Mitsibushi Evo 2:29:05.2 2

Award - Newcomer Driver

1 33 Michael DUNLOP B3 Ford Escort 2:37:22.4 4

Award - J.F. Leece Trophy (Driver of Manx birth and residence for past two years)

1 12 Steve COLLEY B5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2:27:17.6 1
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Paul Watkins Trophy (Co-driver born on or after 1 January 1990)

1 11 Jade CANNELL B5 Mitsibushi Evo 2:29:05.2 2
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 12 Steve COLLEY/Andrew COWLEY B5 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2:27:17.6 2:27:17.6
2 11 Nigel CANNELL/Jade CANNELL B5 2 Mitsibushi Evo 2:29:05.2 2:29:05.2 1:47.6 
3 14 Stu BAINBOROUGH/Charlotte SHIMMIN B5 3 Mitsubishi Evo 3 2:34:05.1 2:34:05.1 6:47.5 
4 33 Michael DUNLOP/Rob FAGG B3 1 Ford Escort 2:37:22.4 2:37:22.4 10:04.8 
5 25 Timmy COLLINS/Cliona COLLINS B5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 10 2:37:44.7 2:37:44.7 10:27.1 
6 13 George COLLISTER/Adam YATES B4 1 BMW 325i 2:39:08.1 2:39:08.1 11:50.5 
7 21 Carine (Kex) WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS B4 2 BMW 325 2:39:42.8 2:39:42.8 12:25.2 
8 32 Dean QUAYLE/Barrie FORD B3 2 Vauxhall Corsa Maxi 2:41:51.1 2:41:51.1 14:33.5 
9 65 Will HEAVEY/Joseph DOOLEY B4 3 BMW E30 2:42:04.1 2:42:04.1 14:46.5 
10 41 Geoff WRIGHT/Chris SANDERSON B3 3 Nissan Almera kit car 2:43:51.0 2:43:51.0 16:33.4 
11 54 Dan COLLEY/Andrew DUDGEON B4 4 BMW E30 2:44:04.1 2:44:04.1 16:46.5 
12 52 David HUGHES/Emma KENNAUGH B4 5 BMW 325i 2:47:15.3 2:47:15.3 19:57.7 
13 31 Sam DAVIES/Martin LASPER B2 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:45:48.5 2:00.0 2:47:48.5 20:30.9 
14 94 Grant LEECE/Geoff LEECE B3 4 Vauxhall Astra 2:48:08.7 2:48:08.7 20:51.1 
15 22 Rob JONES/Gary KINGHORN B4 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:50:26.2 2:50:26.2 23:08.6 
16 64 Gary EDGINGTON/Antony EVANS B2 2 Peugeot 106 2:50:11.3 2:00.0 2:52:11.3 24:53.7 
17 62 Chris HEYES/Howard ALLISON B4 7 BMW E30 325 2:53:06.7 2:53:06.7 25:49.1 
18 71 Will ROGERS/Russell JOSEPH B2 3 Honda Civic 2:53:26.7 2:53:26.7 26:09.1 
19 73 Owen TURNER/Rachel VESTEY B1 1 MG ZR 2:54:32.6 2:54:32.6 27:15.0 
20 114 Michael McKENNA/Paul GRIBBEN B2 4 Vauxhall Astra 2:59:18.6 2:59:18.6 32:01.0 
21 91 S ORMOND-SMITH/C SHARPE-SIMKISS B4 8 BMW E30 3:00:02.8 3:00:02.8 32:45.2 
22 95 Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS B7 1 Ford Fiesta R2T 3:00:15.8 3:00:15.8 32:58.2 
23 72 Paul SHARP/Kevin ABLITT B3 5 BMW 318Ti 3:00:44.0 3:00:44.0 33:26.4 
24 116 Dan FENLON/Kirsty DUKE B3 6 Vauxhall Astra 3:03:06.3 3:03:06.3 35:48.7 
25 61 Kevin JEFFRAY/Jane GRAY B5 5 Subaru 3:03:29.6 3:03:29.6 36:12.0 
26 92 Craig LEMAIRE/Alan LEMAIRE B3 7 Volkswagon Golf GTI 3:01:59.1 2:00.0 3:03:59.1 36:41.5 
27 115 Ian ROBERTSON/Andrew SCOTT B3 8 Hillman Avenger Tiger 3:09:42.1 3:09:42.1 42:24.5 
28 102 Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR B1 2 Nissan Micra 3:11:31.0 3:11:31.0 44:13.4 
29 24 Paul McEVOY/Michael McEVOY B5 6 Subaru Impreza 3:13:33.9 3:13:33.9 46:16.3 
30 105 Terry PHILLIPS/John HOLT B3 9 VW Golf Mk3 3:15:05.3 0:50.0 3:15:55.3 48:37.7 
31 82 David TURNER/Leonard STANWAY B3 10 Vauxhall Astra 3:18:16.4 3:18:16.4 50:58.8 
32 101 Greg PYE/Ken COTTEE B3 11 Seat Ibiza 3:20:21.6 3:20:21.6 53:04.0 
33 83 Colin QUIRK/Chris CALEY B5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 3:21:52.7 1:00.0 3:22:52.7 55:35.1 
34 34 Stefan GöETTIG/N SOLBACH-SCHMIDT B5 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 3:24:42.2 3:24:42.2 57:24.6 
35 81 Koji YABE/Yasuhiro MAEDA B1 3 Rover Mini 1.3i 3:56:38.8 3:56:38.8 89:21.2 
36 103 Josh QUIRK/Will BROWN B1 4 Vauxhall Corsa 3:58:54.5 3:58:54.5 91:36.9 
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

11 2 Star services
Nigel CANNELL/Jade CANNELL B5 2 Mitsibushi Evo 2:29:05.2 2:29:05.2 1:47.6 

12 1 www.PogoLoans.co.uk
Steve COLLEY/Andrew COWLEY B5 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2:27:17.6 2:27:17.6

13 6 Reynolds & Turner Ltd
George COLLISTER/Adam YATES B4 1 BMW 325i 2:39:08.1 2:39:08.1 11:50.5 

14 3 JMS Motorsport
Stu BAINBOROUGH/Charlotte SHIMMIN B5 3 Mitsubishi Evo 3 2:34:05.1 2:34:05.1 6:47.5 

15 McCanney Construction , Marlow Construction
Martyn JONES/Martin BURNS B3 Vauxhall Nova Stopped SA3

21 7 DB Autos, Daniel Cullen Plumbing, Team Bee + Red5
Carine (Kex) WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS B4 2 BMW 325 2:39:42.8 2:39:42.8 12:25.2 

22 15 Rob JONES/Gary KINGHORN B4 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:50:26.2 2:50:26.2 23:08.6 
23 myerscough college motorsport

John RICHARDSON/Eric WILCOCKSON B3 Ford Escort Mk2 Blown engine SS9
24 29 Lifestyle Furniture Store;Inferno Fitness

Paul McEVOY/Michael McEVOY B5 6 Subaru Impreza 3:13:33.9 3:13:33.9 46:16.3 
25 5 First Choice Windows

Timmy COLLINS/Cliona COLLINS B5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 10 2:37:44.7 2:37:44.7 10:27.1 
31 13 Dennis motorsport

Sam DAVIES/Martin LASPER B2 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:45:48.5 2:00.0 2:47:48.5 20:30.9 
32 8 Abbey Property Renovations.Bridge Tuition.

Dean QUAYLE/Barrie FORD B3 2 Vauxhall Corsa Maxi 2:41:51.1 2:41:51.1 14:33.5 
33 4 MDRacing

Michael DUNLOP/Rob FAGG B3 1 Ford Escort 2:37:22.4 2:37:22.4 10:04.8 
34 34 Stefan GöETTIG/N SOLBACH-SCHMIDT B5 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 3:24:42.2 3:24:42.2 57:24.6 
35 Ron SCHUMANN/Stefan WEIGEL B5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII Accident SS3
41 10 Booth Construction/  SMR & Low Bank Motors

Geoff WRIGHT/Chris SANDERSON B3 3 Nissan Almera kit car 2:43:51.0 2:43:51.0 16:33.4 
42 Eurol Lubricants, Merrills Motorsport

Ian CHADWICK/Kevin HORGAN B3 Honda Civic Clutch bearing after SS15
43 Premier HGV Tuition

Andrew (Clifford) HOLMES/S FOX B3 Vauxhall Astra Sport Accident SS10
44 Ross HUNTER/Josh DAVISON B3 Peugeot 205 Stopped SS18
45 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK B3 Ford Focus Driveshaft SS12
51 Graham DAVIES/Siobham PUGH B4 Talbot Sunbeam Engine SS13
52 12 RCain Plant Hire,DGP Garage,Airport Secure Parking

David HUGHES/Emma KENNAUGH B4 5 BMW 325i 2:47:15.3 2:47:15.3 19:57.7 
53 Spencer Sport , Oil4Wales , Anglian Plant , Reeds

Jamie JUKES/Ross WHITTOCK B3 Suzuki Swift Suspension SS12
54 11 Q&S Motors, IES, slick performance

Dan COLLEY/Andrew DUDGEON B4 4 BMW E30 2:44:04.1 2:44:04.1 16:46.5 
55 Pro Tint

Kyle COLLISTER/Michael KEIG B2 Peugeot 106 Stopped SS22
61 25 Kevin JEFFRAY/Jane GRAY B5 5 Subaru 3:03:29.6 3:03:29.6 36:12.0 
62 17 MAD motorsport, IM Gold

Chris HEYES/Howard ALLISON B4 7 BMW E30 325 2:53:06.7 2:53:06.7 25:49.1 
63 Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd, Avo Performance Suspension

Simon HUNTER/Howard PRIDMORE B1 Peugeot 205 Rallye Stopped after SS15
64 16 rg baconco ltd

Gary EDGINGTON/Antony EVANS B2 2 Peugeot 106 2:50:11.3 2:00.0 2:52:11.3 24:53.7 
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

65 9 Elas business support
Will HEAVEY/Joseph DOOLEY B4 3 BMW E30 2:42:04.1 2:42:04.1 14:46.5 

71 18 RP Joinery,
Will ROGERS/Russell JOSEPH B2 3 Honda Civic 2:53:26.7 2:53:26.7 26:09.1 

72 23 Paul SHARP/Kevin ABLITT B3 5 BMW 318Ti 3:00:44.0 3:00:44.0 33:26.4 
73 19 The Rover Centre

Owen TURNER/Rachel VESTEY B1 1 MG ZR 2:54:32.6 2:54:32.6 27:15.0 
74 The Rover Centre

Jamie TURNER/Georgina CLARK B1 MG ZR Broken Tie Bar SS18
75 P.A.C.E

Luke TUNNEY/Rory McCANN B4 BMW E30 Crash SS17
81 35 Koji YABE/Yasuhiro MAEDA B1 3 Rover Mini 1.3i 3:56:38.8 3:56:38.8 89:21.2 
82 31 Southern Tyres - Manx Motor Sport Developments

David TURNER/Leonard STANWAY B3 10 Vauxhall Astra 3:18:16.4 3:18:16.4 50:58.8 
83 33 Colin QUIRK/Chris CALEY B5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 3:21:52.7 1:00.0 3:22:52.7 55:35.1 
85 Oatlands Contracting Ltd

Dan SHACKLOCK/Abby CORLETT B2 Peugeot 206 OTL
91 21 Ormco Accounting ocplc.com

S ORMOND-SMITH/C SHARPE-SIMKISS B4 8 BMW E30 3:00:02.8 3:00:02.8 32:45.2 
92 26 Craig LEMAIRE/Alan LEMAIRE B3 7 Volkswagon Golf GTI 3:01:59.1 2:00.0 3:03:59.1 36:41.5 
93 MINISPORT

Mark NUTTALL/Heidi WOODCOCK B4 BMW Mini Cooper S Accident SS13
94 14 Grant LEECE/Geoff LEECE B3 4 Vauxhall Astra 2:48:08.7 2:48:08.7 20:51.1 
95 22 QTS Group

Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS B7 1 Ford Fiesta R2T 3:00:15.8 3:00:15.8 32:58.2 
101 32 G Force Displays

Greg PYE/Ken COTTEE B3 11 Seat Ibiza 3:20:21.6 3:20:21.6 53:04.0 
102 28 RENAUD RACING TEAM

Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR B1 2 Nissan Micra 3:11:31.0 3:11:31.0 44:13.4 
103 36 Josh QUIRK/Will BROWN B1 4 Vauxhall Corsa 3:58:54.5 3:58:54.5 91:36.9 
104 MiniSport

Daniel HARPER/Chris CAMPBELL B4 BMW Mini Cooper S Driveshaft after SS15
105 30 T&J Autos, Peel.

Terry PHILLIPS/John HOLT B3 9 VW Golf Mk3 3:15:05.3 0:50.0 3:15:55.3 48:37.7 
113 James QUIRK/Abbie QUIRK B2 Peugeot 205 GTi Electrical SS16
114 20 PHG Safety Services Ltd

Michael McKENNA/Paul GRIBBEN B2 4 Vauxhall Astra 2:59:18.6 2:59:18.6 32:01.0 
115 27 Enterprise Engineering

Ian ROBERTSON/Andrew SCOTT B3 8 Hillman Avenger Tiger 3:09:42.1 3:09:42.1 42:24.5 
116 24 Dan FENLON/Kirsty DUKE B3 6 Vauxhall Astra 3:03:06.3 3:03:06.3 35:48.7 
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Villa Marina

SS 2

King Edward Bay 1

SS 3
Rhenab 1

SS 4

Baldhoon 1

SS 5
King Edward Bay 2

SS 6

Rhenab 2

SS 7
Dollagh 1

SS 8

Sand Quarry 1

SS 9
Little London 1

SS 10

Pond Road 1

SS 11
Baldhoon 2

SS 12

Castletown Mooar

11 Nigel CANNELL B5 1:27.2 3:04.6 8:32.0 4:48.1 3:02.0 0:00.0 10:17.1 11:57.3 6:49.1 9:33.1 4:31.1 1:47.1 
12 Steve COLLEY B5 1:11.4 2:59.2 8:27.3 4:45.4 2:58.5 0:00.0 10:24.5 11:37.5 6:55.1 9:26.5 4:40.9 1:45.9 
13 George COLLISTER B4 1:24.2 3:18.6 8:54.8 5:52.9 3:16.2 0:00.0 10:59.1 12:21.9 7:22.4 10:02.9 6:02.5 1:58.5 
14 Stu BAINBOROUGH B5 1:15.4 3:16.9 8:50.1 4:57.2 3:15.3 0:00.0 10:44.5 12:15.8 7:20.7 9:42.3 4:47.2 1:49.2 
15 Martyn JONES B3 1:15.4 3:07.4 8:39.2 4:48.3 3:03.5 0:00.0 10:41.6 22:13.5 17:04.9 19:40.8 14:40.3 1:52.5 
21 C WALKER B4 1:17.2 3:22.3 9:13.1 5:14.4 3:20.0 0:00.0 11:16.8 12:33.2 7:21.8 10:11.1 4:54.3 1:58.4 
22 Rob JONES B4 1:17.2 3:22.0 9:29.4 5:28.3 3:16.2 0:00.0 20:00.0  12:56.9 8:11.6 9:58.1 5:00.3 1:54.6 
23 John RICHARDSON B3 1:22.6 3:36.1 9:31.1 5:30.2 3:24.9 0:00.0 11:51.9 13:29.1 Blown engine SS9
24 Paul McEVOY B5 1:30.6 12:53.1 18:27.3 14:45.4 3:23.7 0:00.0 11:39.6  12:56.9 7:40.0 10:49.4 5:13.5 1:59.1 
25 Timmy COLLINS B5 1:15.8 3:22.5 9:07.8 5:06.4 3:09.6 0:00.0 11:02.3 12:42.4 7:20.4 9:58.5 4:37.5 1:55.2 
31 Sam DAVIES B2 1:18.7 3:15.0 9:01.7 5:17.3 3:10.7 0:00.0 11:14.3  12:56.9 7:32.8 10:25.6 4:57.2 1:58.8 
32 Dean QUAYLE B3 1:34.6 3:21.6 9:28.3 5:18.6 3:15.9 0:00.0 11:18.4 12:31.7 7:32.3 10:02.0 4:53.4 1:54.1 
33 Michael DUNLOP B3 1:17.6 6:00.0 9:02.3 4:59.7 3:06.8 0:00.0 11:01.6 12:27.3 7:36.3 9:49.3 4:40.3 1:51.5 
34 Stefan GöETTIG B5 1:22.2 3:27.6 14:00.0 5:34.1 3:11.7 0:00.0 11:30.7  12:56.9 7:57.8 10:29.3 5:06.7 1:54.7 
35 Ron SCHUMANN B5 1:08.6 2:53.1 Accident SS3
41 Geoff WRIGHT B3 1:18.1 3:22.1 9:03.7 5:11.3 3:15.8 0:00.0 11:04.1 12:48.6 7:53.2 10:14.2 4:47.5 1:53.3 
42 Ian CHADWICK B3 1:18.1 3:25.0 9:28.2 5:13.4 3:16.6 0:00.0 11:25.7 12:41.3 7:34.7 10:19.3 5:01.0 1:57.1 
43 A HOLMES B3 1:26.1 3:23.2 9:31.3 5:11.3 3:19.0 0:00.0 11:34.7 12:50.0 7:42.2 Accident SS10
44 Ross HUNTER B3 1:12.2 3:09.5 9:00.4 5:04.7 3:05.0 0:00.0 10:44.4 12:13.5 7:13.1 9:40.8 4:46.9 1:54.6 
45 Colin HOPE B3 1:38.2 3:32.8 10:09.7 5:23.9 3:23.3 0:00.0 20:41.6  12:56.9 17:04.9 19:40.8 14:40.3 Driveshaft SS12

51 Graham DAVIES B4 1:42.1 4:16.4 12:22.2 6:46.4 3:35.1 0:00.0 13:10.4  12:56.9 8:37.4 12:15.7 5:43.6 2:11.6 
52 David HUGHES B4 1:39.5 3:32.9 9:55.0 5:37.9 3:24.8 0:00.0 11:52.4  12:56.9 7:37.6 10:46.7 5:11.8 2:01.1 
53 Jamie JUKES B3 1:24.5 13:07.4 18:39.2 14:48.3 3:08.6 0:00.0 10:49.4  12:56.9 7:04.9 20:00.0 14:40.3 Suspension SS12

54 Dan COLLEY B4 1:21.4 3:34.0 9:38.2 5:17.8 6:00.0 0:00.0 11:35.3  12:56.9 7:27.3 10:17.3 4:50.1 2:02.0 
55 Kyle COLLISTER B2 1:44.8 3:39.9 10:14.1 5:37.3 3:30.4 0:00.0 12:06.2  12:56.9 8:10.3 11:03.9 7:15.2 2:02.3 
61 Kevin JEFFRAY B5 1:22.0 3:37.4 9:34.7 5:45.6 3:18.1 0:00.0 11:39.7  12:56.9 13:00.0 10:31.3 5:14.2 2:02.8 
62 Chris HEYES B4 1:24.6 3:44.6 10:17.4 5:48.1 3:31.2 0:00.0 12:05.3  12:56.9 8:08.2 11:11.2 5:18.5 2:03.1 
63 Simon HUNTER B1 1:28.9 4:07.6 11:39.8 6:28.5 3:41.7 0:00.0 13:11.9  12:56.9 8:55.4 12:32.1 5:59.7 2:16.8 
64 Gary EDGINGTON B2 1:28.9 3:49.5 10:02.7 5:40.8 3:24.1 0:00.0 11:40.7  12:56.9 7:58.9 10:56.6 5:03.7 2:02.3 
65 Will HEAVEY B4 1:26.0 3:32.2 9:34.6 5:25.1 3:15.7 0:00.0  11:35.7 12:56.9 7:34.7 10:07.9 5:00.2 1:52.9 
71 Will ROGERS B2 1:37.0 3:48.3 10:56.9 6:19.9 3:30.0 0:00.0 12:20.9  12:56.9 8:17.5 10:56.8 5:20.5 2:08.3 
72 Paul SHARP B3 1:34.5 4:08.8 10:42.5 6:01.5 3:33.7 0:00.0 12:25.5  12:56.9 8:35.2 11:49.1 5:25.8 2:08.5 
73 Owen TURNER B1 1:26.0 4:40.1 10:13.3 6:01.8 3:27.9 0:00.0 12:03.4  12:56.9 8:10.7 11:20.2 5:18.1 2:02.7 
74 Jamie TURNER B1 1:26.0 3:50.6 9:58.5 5:43.3 3:22.0 0:00.0 11:56.0  12:56.9 8:02.2 21:20.2 15:51.1 2:02.1 
75 Luke TUNNEY B4 1:31.2 3:47.1 9:52.3 5:36.7 3:21.0 0:00.0 11:51.6  12:56.9 7:43.9 10:45.8 5:11.5 2:04.3 
81 Koji YABE B1 2:00.0 5:43.0 14:00.0 8:00.0 4:49.8 0:00.0 16:22.7  12:56.9 11:47.2 15:03.4 7:17.2 2:46.3 
82 David TURNER B3 2:00.0 4:35.1 11:57.7 6:45.0 3:52.1 0:00.0 13:40.1  12:56.9 9:08.9 12:29.3 6:03.7 2:24.7 
83 Colin QUIRK B5 1:32.8 3:34.6 10:02.8 5:35.7 3:17.8 0:00.0 11:37.1  12:56.9 7:53.1 10:32.2 4:58.8 4:00.0 
85 Dan SHACKLOCK B2 1:27.6 3:29.0 9:49.6 5:25.0 3:24.8 0:00.0 13:57.8 13:13.5 7:58.7 10:53.2 5:17.6 2:02.7 
91 S ORMOND-SMITH B4 1:40.7 4:13.6 10:40.6 6:05.2 3:39.6 0:00.0 12:27.1  12:56.9 8:37.0 11:19.5 5:32.7 2:12.4 
92 Craig LEMAIRE B3 1:45.7 4:19.6 11:11.1 6:37.2 3:41.1 0:00.0 12:42.7  12:56.9 8:36.8 11:25.7 5:25.4 2:09.9 
93 Mark NUTTALL B4 1:49.9 4:05.8 11:19.6 6:18.0 3:33.8 0:00.0 12:46.0  12:56.9 8:34.8 11:45.9 5:43.5 2:12.8 
94 Grant LEECE B3 1:32.1 3:40.0 10:03.3 5:47.3 3:19.1 0:00.0 11:38.3  12:56.9 7:51.5 10:38.7 5:11.1 2:00.9 
95 Blair BROWN B7 1:37.2 4:03.5 10:43.0 6:08.2 3:32.5 0:00.0 11:53.7  12:56.9 8:09.0 10:58.3 5:08.0 2:09.7 

101 Greg PYE B3 1:45.7 4:18.1 18:39.2 14:48.3 3:41.3 0:00.0 12:33.0  12:56.9 8:25.3 11:27.3 5:34.4 2:15.0 
102 Renaud BRONKART B1 1:43.6 4:14.9 11:06.3 6:30.3 3:46.1 0:00.0 13:29.7  12:56.9 9:12.1 12:13.2 5:51.8 2:15.4 
103 Josh QUIRK B1 1:38.9 4:16.0 11:31.2 6:14.7 13:22.0 0:00.0 21:56.0  12:56.9 18:10.7 21:20.2 15:51.1 2:26.6 
104 Daniel HARPER B4 1:21.4 3:08.0 9:01.9 4:51.6 3:05.0 0:00.0 11:04.8 12:15.9 7:06.4 9:40.0 4:38.8 1:53.6 
105 Terry PHILLIPS B3 1:44.0 4:18.8 11:47.0 6:28.3 3:51.7 0:00.0 13:39.1  12:56.9 9:09.6 12:21.9 6:00.4 2:22.9 
113 James QUIRK B2 1:56.7 13:15.0 19:01.7 15:17.3 3:43.8 0:00.0 12:43.7  12:56.9 8:34.3 11:51.0 5:41.4 2:12.7 
114 Michael McKENNA B2 2:00.0 4:10.0 10:13.5 5:44.3 3:26.7 0:00.0 11:34.4  12:56.9 8:04.3 10:41.7 5:09.1 2:03.3 
115 Ian ROBERTSON B3 1:52.4 4:29.5 11:02.0 6:07.7 3:37.8 0:00.0 12:37.2  12:56.9 8:40.8 11:35.8 5:40.3 2:12.2 
116 Dan FENLON B3 1:52.4 4:12.6 10:53.7 5:55.6 3:25.9 0:00.0 12:27.5  12:56.9 8:25.5 11:30.4 5:51.4 2:05.0 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 13
Castle-Rushen

SS 14

Gibdale 1

SS 15
Chibbanagh A 1

SS 16

Sand Quarry 2

SS 17
Little London 2

SS 18

Pond Road 2

SS 19
Gibdale 2

SS 20

Chibbanagh A 2

SS 21
Dollagh 2

SS 22

1979 Classic

Penalties

11 Nigel CANNELL B5 4:43.1 2:16.7 9:49.4 12:06.7 7:16.3 9:21.8 2:12.7 9:24.8 10:27.3 15:37.7 
12 Steve COLLEY B5 4:31.2 2:16.4 9:48.3 11:53.2 6:50.2 9:20.7 2:13.3 9:32.6 10:21.6 15:17.9 
13 George COLLISTER B4 5:02.3 2:22.7 10:17.2 12:52.2 7:11.0 9:48.1 2:21.3 9:57.3 10:53.8 16:48.2 
14 Stu BAINBOROUGH B5 4:43.3 2:22.2 10:00.0 12:16.7 7:23.5 9:43.4 2:20.8 9:42.6 10:54.6 16:23.4 
15 Martyn JONES B3 5:39.6 2:21.8 9:58.5 12:12.0 7:08.1 9:40.8 Stopped SA3
21 C WALKER B4 5:02.3 2:28.4 10:34.1 12:57.2 7:15.8 10:05.3 2:22.7 10:13.5 11:11.5 16:49.4 
22 Rob JONES B4 5:01.6 2:29.5 11:14.3 13:28.4 7:30.6 9:37.3 2:17.5 10:06.3 11:05.7 16:40.4 
23 John RICHARDSON B3 Blown engine SS9
24 Paul McEVOY B5 5:16.2 2:36.9 11:12.4 13:49.5 7:43.8 10:19.8 2:23.0 10:24.0 11:21.1 17:08.6 
25 Timmy COLLINS B5 5:01.4 2:26.2 10:15.1 12:48.4 7:19.5 9:54.4 2:20.9 10:04.9 11:09.5 16:46.0 
31 Sam DAVIES B2 5:05.0 2:31.4 11:53.1 14:42.3 7:39.0 10:19.5 2:28.9 10:32.2 11:37.5 17:50.6 2:00.0 
32 Dean QUAYLE B3 5:07.0 2:27.5 12:31.4 13:05.0 7:26.3 10:07.0 2:21.2 10:01.1 11:05.4 16:28.3 
33 Michael DUNLOP B3 4:47.0 2:21.2 10:22.4 12:24.0 7:25.9 9:30.5 2:16.1 9:51.1 10:34.4 15:57.1 
34 Stefan GöETTIG B5 14:31.2 12:16.4 19:48.3 21:53.2 7:46.0 9:52.4 2:24.3 10:25.8 11:25.6 16:47.3 
35 Ron SCHUMANN B5 Accident SS3
41 Geoff WRIGHT B3 4:55.9 2:27.6 15:29.0 12:49.5 7:37.4 9:49.9 2:21.6 10:03.7 11:05.9 16:18.6 
42 Ian CHADWICK B3 5:05.6 2:27.2 12:06.1 Clutch bearing after SS15
43 A HOLMES B3 Accident SS10
44 Ross HUNTER B3 5:02.2 2:23.2 10:42.9 12:35.9 7:19.7 Stopped SS18
45 Colin HOPE B3 Driveshaft SS12
51 Graham DAVIES B4 6:19.5 Engine SS13
52 David HUGHES B4 5:12.0 2:38.8 10:57.3 13:26.5 7:31.4 10:27.2 2:28.9 10:29.2 11:40.7 17:46.7 
53 Jamie JUKES B3 Suspension SS12
54 Dan COLLEY B4 5:04.0 2:31.6 10:36.6 12:41.3 7:20.4 10:04.6 2:27.3 10:16.7 11:19.7 16:41.6 
55 Kyle COLLISTER B2 5:19.1 2:44.7 11:31.0 13:52.8 8:21.5 10:54.2 2:35.9 11:07.5 12:08.3 Stopped SS22
61 Kevin JEFFRAY B5 5:24.0 2:43.2 15:26.5 18:43.8 7:48.0 10:24.0 2:49.2 10:51.7 11:55.1 18:21.4 
62 Chris HEYES B4 5:26.7 2:44.9 11:34.1 14:06.4 8:12.1  10:29.2 2:41.9 11:33.3 11:59.7 17:49.3 
63 Simon HUNTER B1 6:07.1 3:05.1 14:05.7 Stopped after SS15
64 Gary EDGINGTON B2 5:28.7 2:37.2 11:42.8 14:10.9 7:56.4  10:29.2 2:31.3 11:07.6 11:27.6 17:34.5 2:00.0 
65 Will HEAVEY B4 5:01.7 2:30.5 10:49.7 12:53.0 7:25.8 10:02.1 2:25.8 10:32.4 11:23.2 16:38.0 
71 Will ROGERS B2 5:28.9 2:43.5 11:22.6 13:51.2 8:08.7  10:29.2 2:34.6 10:51.3 11:50.1 17:53.6 
72 Paul SHARP B3 5:40.1 2:50.8 12:49.5 15:09.2 8:35.4 11:14.3 2:36.1 11:28.4 12:13.2 18:45.0 
73 Owen TURNER B1 5:21.7 2:42.2 11:43.2 14:19.2 8:12.8  10:29.2 2:33.7 11:00.2 11:56.1 18:33.2 
74 Jamie TURNER B1 5:25.7 2:40.7 11:47.6 14:21.3 8:07.4 Broken Tie Bar SS18
75 Luke TUNNEY B4 5:20.7 2:35.9 10:53.3 13:29.5 Crash SS17
81 Koji YABE B1 7:44.9 3:44.5 16:26.5 20:59.6 11:49.3 14:49.8 3:31.6 15:33.3 16:27.5 24:45.3 
82 David TURNER B3 6:18.9 3:13.9 13:45.8 16:41.9 9:26.4 12:56.6 2:57.6 12:48.8 13:59.8 20:13.2 
83 Colin QUIRK B5 5:18.3 12:16.4 19:48.3 21:53.2 7:44.3 10:29.2 2:31.4 15:34.1 11:58.7 18:17.0 1:00.0 
85 Dan SHACKLOCK B2 5:16.1 2:32.9 10:59.6 13:35.1 7:48.4  10:29.2 2:36.4 19:00.0 12:17.2 19:36.0 OTL
91 S ORMOND-SMITH B4 5:35.5 2:42.9 12:13.4 14:29.2 8:45.3 11:18.1 2:39.6 11:31.1 12:30.0 18:52.4 
92 Craig LEMAIRE B3 5:52.8 2:50.0 11:56.6 15:25.1 8:41.3 11:17.1 2:45.5 11:19.7 12:32.8 18:26.1 2:00.0 
93 Mark NUTTALL B4 Accident SS13
94 Grant LEECE B3 5:19.6 2:38.4 11:14.3 13:59.5 7:57.8 10:20.8 2:30.6 10:31.4 11:36.4 17:20.7 
95 Blair BROWN B7 5:27.0 2:32.9 11:28.3 13:46.3 8:08.8  10:29.2 2:37.0 19:00.0 11:25.1 18:01.2 

101 Greg PYE B3 5:38.8 2:51.7 12:20.4 15:48.4 8:46.4 11:42.4 2:48.5 12:04.7 12:46.6 19:09.2 
102 Renaud BRONKART B1 5:58.0 2:59.7 12:57.8 15:54.2 9:06.8 11:53.6 2:51.6 12:30.5 13:11.7 20:46.8 
103 Josh QUIRK B1 6:10.6 2:56.5 12:47.5 15:03.4 9:07.1 11:57.9 2:51.6 15:20.2 13:02.0 19:53.4 
104 Daniel HARPER B4 4:47.8 2:17.8 10:59.8 Driveshaft after SS15
105 Terry PHILLIPS B3 6:21.8 3:08.0 13:43.0 16:30.1 9:15.7 12:06.0 2:51.1 12:32.5 13:56.9 19:59.6 0:50.0 
113 James QUIRK B2 6:02.7 3:03.5 13:14.8 Electrical SS16
114 Michael McKENNA B2 5:16.0 2:34.5 12:21.4 23:00.0 7:51.7 10:21.9 2:26.3 10:45.7 11:26.0 17:10.9 
115 Ian ROBERTSON B3 5:49.9 3:00.3 15:01.4 16:09.5 8:48.7 12:36.4 2:46.9 12:10.3 12:49.7 19:36.4 
116 Dan FENLON B3 5:29.2 2:48.5 12:05.7 15:15.4 8:59.2 11:55.2 2:53.1 11:40.0 12:43.3 19:39.8 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B1

1 73 Owen TURNER/Rachel VESTEY B1 19 MG ZR 2:54:32.6 2:54:32.6
2 102 Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR B1 28 Nissan Micra 3:11:31.0 3:11:31.0 16:58.4 
3 81 Koji YABE/Yasuhiro MAEDA B1 35 Rover Mini 1.3i 3:56:38.8 3:56:38.8 62:06.2 
4 103 Josh QUIRK/Will BROWN B1 36 Vauxhall Corsa 3:58:54.5 3:58:54.5 64:21.9 

Class B2

1 31 Sam DAVIES/Martin LASPER B2 13 Vauxhall Nova 2:45:48.5 2:00.0 2:47:48.5
2 64 Gary EDGINGTON/Antony EVANS B2 16 Peugeot 106 2:50:11.3 2:00.0 2:52:11.3 4:22.8 
3 71 Will ROGERS/Russell JOSEPH B2 18 Honda Civic 2:53:26.7 2:53:26.7 5:38.2 
4 114 Michael McKENNA/Paul GRIBBEN B2 20 Vauxhall Astra 2:59:18.6 2:59:18.6 11:30.1 

Class B3

1 33 Michael DUNLOP/Rob FAGG B3 4 Ford Escort 2:37:22.4 2:37:22.4
2 32 Dean QUAYLE/Barrie FORD B3 8 Vauxhall Corsa Maxi 2:41:51.1 2:41:51.1 4:28.7 
3 41 Geoff WRIGHT/Chris SANDERSON B3 10 Nissan Almera kit car 2:43:51.0 2:43:51.0 6:28.6 
4 94 Grant LEECE/Geoff LEECE B3 14 Vauxhall Astra 2:48:08.7 2:48:08.7 10:46.3 
5 72 Paul SHARP/Kevin ABLITT B3 23 BMW 318Ti 3:00:44.0 3:00:44.0 23:21.6 
6 116 Dan FENLON/Kirsty DUKE B3 24 Vauxhall Astra 3:03:06.3 3:03:06.3 25:43.9 
7 92 Craig LEMAIRE/Alan LEMAIRE B3 26 Volkswagon Golf GTI 3:01:59.1 2:00.0 3:03:59.1 26:36.7 
8 115 Ian ROBERTSON/Andrew SCOTT B3 27 Hillman Avenger Tiger 3:09:42.1 3:09:42.1 32:19.7 
9 105 Terry PHILLIPS/John HOLT B3 30 VW Golf Mk3 3:15:05.3 0:50.0 3:15:55.3 38:32.9 
10 82 David TURNER/Leonard STANWAY B3 31 Vauxhall Astra 3:18:16.4 3:18:16.4 40:54.0 
11 101 Greg PYE/Ken COTTEE B3 32 Seat Ibiza 3:20:21.6 3:20:21.6 42:59.2 

Class B4

1 13 George COLLISTER/Adam YATES B4 6 BMW 325i 2:39:08.1 2:39:08.1
2 21 Carine (Kex) WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS B4 7 BMW 325 2:39:42.8 2:39:42.8 0:34.7 
3 65 Will HEAVEY/Joseph DOOLEY B4 9 BMW E30 2:42:04.1 2:42:04.1 2:56.0 
4 54 Dan COLLEY/Andrew DUDGEON B4 11 BMW E30 2:44:04.1 2:44:04.1 4:56.0 
5 52 David HUGHES/Emma KENNAUGH B4 12 BMW 325i 2:47:15.3 2:47:15.3 8:07.2 
6 22 Rob JONES/Gary KINGHORN B4 15 Ford Escort Mk2 2:50:26.2 2:50:26.2 11:18.1 
7 62 Chris HEYES/Howard ALLISON B4 17 BMW E30 325 2:53:06.7 2:53:06.7 13:58.6 
8 91 S ORMOND-SMITH/C SHARPE-SIMKISS B4 21 BMW E30 3:00:02.8 3:00:02.8 20:54.7 

Class B5

1 12 Steve COLLEY/Andrew COWLEY B5 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2:27:17.6 2:27:17.6
2 11 Nigel CANNELL/Jade CANNELL B5 2 Mitsibushi Evo 2:29:05.2 2:29:05.2 1:47.6 
3 14 Stu BAINBOROUGH/Charlotte SHIMMIN B5 3 Mitsubishi Evo 3 2:34:05.1 2:34:05.1 6:47.5 
4 25 Timmy COLLINS/Cliona COLLINS B5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 10 2:37:44.7 2:37:44.7 10:27.1 
5 61 Kevin JEFFRAY/Jane GRAY B5 25 Subaru 3:03:29.6 3:03:29.6 36:12.0 
6 24 Paul McEVOY/Michael McEVOY B5 29 Subaru Impreza 3:13:33.9 3:13:33.9 46:16.3 
7 83 Colin QUIRK/Chris CALEY B5 33 Mitsubishi Evo 9 3:21:52.7 1:00.0 3:22:52.7 55:35.1 
8 34 Stefan GöETTIG/N SOLBACH-SCHMIDT B5 34 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 3:24:42.2 3:24:42.2 57:24.6 

Class B7

1 95 Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS B7 22 Ford Fiesta R2T 3:00:15.8 3:00:15.8
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

15 Martyn JONES/Martin BURNS B3 RG3:IN Early at  RG3:IN 1:00.0 1:00.0 

31 Sam DAVIES/Martin LASPER B2 MC2 Early at  MC2 2:00.0 2:00.0 

55 Kyle COLLISTER/Michael KEIG B2 MC2 Early at  MC2 2:00.0 2:00.0 

64 Gary EDGINGTON/Antony EVANS B2 MC2 Early at  MC2 2:00.0 2:00.0 

83 Colin QUIRK/Chris CALEY B5 SS18S Jump start 1:00.0 1:00.0 

92 Craig LEMAIRE/Alan LEMAIRE B3 TC16 Early at  TC16 2:00.0 2:00.0 

105 Terry PHILLIPS/John HOLT B3 MC1 Late at MC1 0:50.0 0:50.0 

113 James QUIRK/Abbie QUIRK B2 TC12 Early at  TC12 1:00.0 1:00.0 
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
16 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

15 Martyn JONES/Martin BURNS B3 Vauxhall Nova 19 Stopped SA3
23 John RICHARDSON/Eric WILCOCKSON B3 Ford Escort Mk2 9 Blown engine SS9
35 Ron SCHUMANN/Stefan WEIGEL B5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 3 Accident SS3
42 Ian CHADWICK/Kevin HORGAN B3 Honda Civic 16 Clutch bearing after SS15
43 Andrew (Clifford) HOLMES/S FOX B3 Vauxhall Astra Sport 10 Accident SS10
44 Ross HUNTER/Josh DAVISON B3 Peugeot 205 18 Stopped SS18
45 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK B3 Ford Focus 12 Driveshaft SS12
51 Graham DAVIES/Siobham PUGH B4 Talbot Sunbeam 14 Engine SS13
53 Jamie JUKES/Ross WHITTOCK B3 Suzuki Swift 12 Suspension SS12
55 Kyle COLLISTER/Michael KEIG B2 Peugeot 106 22 Stopped SS22
63 Simon HUNTER/Howard PRIDMORE B1 Peugeot 205 Rallye 16 Stopped after SS15
74 Jamie TURNER/Georgina CLARK B1 MG ZR 18 Broken Tie Bar SS18
75 Luke TUNNEY/Rory McCANN B4 BMW E30 17 Crash SS17
93 Mark NUTTALL/Heidi WOODCOCK B4 BMW Mini Cooper S 13 Accident SS13

104 Daniel HARPER/Chris CAMPBELL B4 BMW Mini Cooper S 16 Driveshaft after SS15
113 James QUIRK/Abbie QUIRK B2 Peugeot 205 GTi 16 Electrical SS16
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Villa Marina
Fastest 40.40mph
Length 0.77 mile

No. Driver Time

35 Schumann 1:08.6 
12 Colley 1:11.4 
44 Hunter 1:12.2 

14= Bainborough 1:15.4 
15= Jones 1:15.4 
25 Collins 1:15.8 

21= Walker 1:17.2 
22= Jones 1:17.2 
33 Dunlop 1:17.6 

41= Wright 1:18.1 

SS 2 King Edward Bay 1
Fastest 63.60mph
Length 3.06 mile

No. Driver Time

35 Schumann 2:53.1 
12 Colley 2:59.2 
11 Cannell 3:04.6 
15 Jones 3:07.4 

104 Harper 3:08.0 
44 Hunter 3:09.5 
31 Davies 3:15.0 
14 Bainborough 3:16.9 
13 Collister 3:18.6 
32 Quayle 3:21.6 

SS 3 Rhenab 1
Fastest 55.10mph
Length 7.77 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 8:27.3 
11 Cannell 8:32.0 
15 Jones 8:39.2 
14 Bainborough 8:50.1 
13 Collister 8:54.8 
44 Hunter 9:00.4 
31 Davies 9:01.7 

104 Harper 9:01.9 
33 Dunlop 9:02.3 
41 Wright 9:03.7 

SS 4 Baldhoon 1
Fastest 54.00mph
Length 4.28 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 4:45.4 
11 Cannell 4:48.1 
15 Jones 4:48.3 

104 Harper 4:51.6 
14 Bainborough 4:57.2 
33 Dunlop 4:59.7 
44 Hunter 5:04.7 
25 Collins 5:06.4 

41= Wright 5:11.3 
43= Holmes 5:11.3 

SS 5 King Edward Bay 2
Fastest 61.70mph
Length 3.06 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 2:58.5 
11 Cannell 3:02.0 
15 Jones 3:03.5 

44= Hunter 3:05.0 
104= Harper 3:05.0 

33 Dunlop 3:06.8 
53 Jukes 3:08.6 
25 Collins 3:09.6 
31 Davies 3:10.7 
34 Göettig 3:11.7 

SS 6 Rhenab 2
Bogey 6:13.0 

Length 7.77 mile
No. Driver Time

SS 7 Dollagh 1
Fastest 67.00mph
Length 11.49 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Cannell 10:17.1 
12 Colley 10:24.5 
15 Jones 10:41.6 
44 Hunter 10:44.4 
14 Bainborough 10:44.5 
53 Jukes 10:49.4 
13 Collister 10:59.1 
33 Dunlop 11:01.6 
25 Collins 11:02.3 
41 Wright 11:04.1 

SS 8 Sand Quarry 1
Fastest 68.30mph
Length 13.24 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 11:37.5 
11 Cannell 11:57.3 
44 Hunter 12:13.5 
14 Bainborough 12:15.8 

104 Harper 12:15.9 
13 Collister 12:21.9 
33 Dunlop 12:27.3 
32 Quayle 12:31.7 
21 Walker 12:33.2 
42 Chadwick 12:41.3 

SS 9 Little London 1
Fastest 64.70mph
Length 7.35 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Cannell 6:49.1 
12 Colley 6:55.1 
53 Jukes 7:04.9 

104 Harper 7:06.4 
44 Hunter 7:13.1 
25 Collins 7:20.4 
14 Bainborough 7:20.7 
21 Walker 7:21.8 
13 Collister 7:22.4 
54 Colley 7:27.3 

SS 10 Pond Road 1
Fastest 72.90mph
Length 11.47 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 9:26.5 
11 Cannell 9:33.1 

104 Harper 9:40.0 
44 Hunter 9:40.8 
14 Bainborough 9:42.3 
33 Dunlop 9:49.3 
22 Jones 9:58.1 
25 Collins 9:58.5 
32 Quayle 10:02.0 
13 Collister 10:02.9 

SS 11 Baldhoon 2
Fastest 56.80mph
Length 4.28 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Cannell 4:31.1 
25 Collins 4:37.5 

104 Harper 4:38.8 
33 Dunlop 4:40.3 
12 Colley 4:40.9 
44 Hunter 4:46.9 
14 Bainborough 4:47.2 
41 Wright 4:47.5 
54 Colley 4:50.1 
32 Quayle 4:53.4 

SS 12 Castletown Mooar
Fastest 60.50mph
Length 1.78 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 1:45.9 
11 Cannell 1:47.1 
14 Bainborough 1:49.2 
33 Dunlop 1:51.5 
15 Jones 1:52.5 
65 Heavey 1:52.9 
41 Wright 1:53.3 

104 Harper 1:53.6 
32 Quayle 1:54.1 

22= Jones 1:54.6 

SS 13 Castle-Rushen
Fastest 64.00mph
Length 4.82 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 4:31.2 
11 Cannell 4:43.1 
14 Bainborough 4:43.3 
33 Dunlop 4:47.0 

104 Harper 4:47.8 
41 Wright 4:55.9 
25 Collins 5:01.4 
22 Jones 5:01.6 
65 Heavey 5:01.7 
44 Hunter 5:02.2 

SS 14 Gibdale 1
Fastest 66.00mph
Length 2.50 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 2:16.4 
11 Cannell 2:16.7 

104 Harper 2:17.8 
33 Dunlop 2:21.2 
15 Jones 2:21.8 
14 Bainborough 2:22.2 
13 Collister 2:22.7 
44 Hunter 2:23.2 
25 Collins 2:26.2 
42 Chadwick 2:27.2 

SS 15 Chibbanagh A 1
Fastest 67.30mph
Length 11.00 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 9:48.3 
11 Cannell 9:49.4 
15 Jones 9:58.5 
14 Bainborough 10:00.0 
25 Collins 10:15.1 
13 Collister 10:17.2 
33 Dunlop 10:22.4 
21 Walker 10:34.1 
54 Colley 10:36.6 
44 Hunter 10:42.9 

SS 16 Sand Quarry 2
Fastest 66.80mph
Length 13.24 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 11:53.2 
11 Cannell 12:06.7 
15 Jones 12:12.0 
14 Bainborough 12:16.7 
33 Dunlop 12:24.0 
44 Hunter 12:35.9 
54 Colley 12:41.3 
25 Collins 12:48.4 
41 Wright 12:49.5 
13 Collister 12:52.2 

SS 17 Little London 2
Fastest 64.50mph
Length 7.35 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 6:50.2 
15 Jones 7:08.1 
13 Collister 7:11.0 
21 Walker 7:15.8 
11 Cannell 7:16.3 
25 Collins 7:19.5 
44 Hunter 7:19.7 
54 Colley 7:20.4 
14 Bainborough 7:23.5 
65 Heavey 7:25.8 

SS 18 Pond Road 2
Fastest 73.60mph
Length 11.47 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 9:20.7 
11 Cannell 9:21.8 
33 Dunlop 9:30.5 
22 Jones 9:37.3 
15 Jones 9:40.8 
14 Bainborough 9:43.4 
13 Collister 9:48.1 
41 Wright 9:49.9 
34 Göettig 9:52.4 
25 Collins 9:54.4 

SS 19 Gibdale 2
Fastest 67.80mph
Length 2.50 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Cannell 2:12.7 
12 Colley 2:13.3 
33 Dunlop 2:16.1 
22 Jones 2:17.5 
14 Bainborough 2:20.8 
25 Collins 2:20.9 
32 Quayle 2:21.2 
13 Collister 2:21.3 
41 Wright 2:21.6 
21 Walker 2:22.7 

SS 20 Chibbanagh A 2
Fastest 70.10mph
Length 11.00 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Cannell 9:24.8 
12 Colley 9:32.6 
14 Bainborough 9:42.6 
33 Dunlop 9:51.1 
13 Collister 9:57.3 
32 Quayle 10:01.1 
41 Wright 10:03.7 
25 Collins 10:04.9 
22 Jones 10:06.3 
21 Walker 10:13.5 
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 21 Dollagh 2
Fastest 66.50mph
Length 11.49 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 10:21.6 
11 Cannell 10:27.3 
33 Dunlop 10:34.4 
13 Collister 10:53.8 
14 Bainborough 10:54.6 
32 Quayle 11:05.4 
22 Jones 11:05.7 
41 Wright 11:05.9 
25 Collins 11:09.5 
21 Walker 11:11.5 

SS 22 1979 Classic
Fastest 73.00mph
Length 18.62 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Colley 15:17.9 
11 Cannell 15:37.7 
33 Dunlop 15:57.1 
41 Wright 16:18.6 
14 Bainborough 16:23.4 
32 Quayle 16:28.3 
65 Heavey 16:38.0 
22 Jones 16:40.4 
54 Colley 16:41.6 
25 Collins 16:46.0 
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Villa Marina
Asphalt

Length 0.77 mile
No. Driver Total

35 Schumann 0:01:08.6
12 Colley 0:01:11.4
44 Hunter 0:01:12.2

14= Bainborough 0:01:15.4
15= Jones 0:01:15.4
25 Collins 0:01:15.8

21= Walker 0:01:17.2
22= Jones 0:01:17.2
33 Dunlop 0:01:17.6

41= Wright 0:01:18.1

SS 2 King Edward Bay 1
Asphalt

Length 3.06 mile
No. Driver Total

35 Schumann 0:04:01.7
12 Colley 0:04:10.6
44 Hunter 0:04:21.7
15 Jones 0:04:22.8

104 Harper 0:04:29.4
11 Cannell 0:04:31.8
14 Bainborough 0:04:32.3
31 Davies 0:04:33.7
25 Collins 0:04:38.3
22 Jones 0:04:39.2

SS 3 Rhenab 1
Asphalt

Length 7.77 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:12:37.9
15 Jones 0:13:02.0
11 Cannell 0:13:03.8
44 Hunter 0:13:22.1
14 Bainborough 0:13:22.4

104 Harper 0:13:31.3
31 Davies 0:13:35.4
13 Collister 0:13:37.6
41 Wright 0:13:43.9
25 Collins 0:13:46.1

SS 4 Baldhoon 1
Asphalt

Length 4.28 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:17:23.3
15 Jones 0:17:50.3
11 Cannell 0:17:51.9
14 Bainborough 0:18:19.6

104 Harper 0:18:22.9
44 Hunter 0:18:26.8
25 Collins 0:18:52.5
41 Wright 0:18:55.2
21 Walker 0:19:07.0
42 Chadwick 0:19:24.7

SS 5 King Edward Bay 2
Asphalt

Length 3.06 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:20:21.8
15 Jones 0:20:53.8
11 Cannell 0:20:53.9

104 Harper 0:21:27.9
44 Hunter 0:21:31.8
14 Bainborough 0:21:34.9
25 Collins 0:22:02.1
41 Wright 0:22:11.0
21 Walker 0:22:27.0
42 Chadwick 0:22:41.3

SS 6 Rhenab 2
Asphalt

Length 7.77 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:20:21.8
15 Jones 0:20:53.8
11 Cannell 0:20:53.9

104 Harper 0:21:27.9
44 Hunter 0:21:31.8
14 Bainborough 0:21:34.9
25 Collins 0:22:02.1
41 Wright 0:22:11.0
21 Walker 0:22:27.0
42 Chadwick 0:22:41.3

SS 7 Dollagh 1
Asphalt

Length 11.49 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:30:46.3
11 Cannell 0:31:11.0
15 Jones 0:31:35.4
44 Hunter 0:32:16.2
14 Bainborough 0:32:19.4

104 Harper 0:32:32.7
25 Collins 0:33:04.4
41 Wright 0:33:15.1
21 Walker 0:33:43.8
13 Collister 0:33:45.8

SS 8 Sand Quarry 1
Asphalt

Length 13.24 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:42:23.8
11 Cannell 0:43:08.3
44 Hunter 0:44:29.7
14 Bainborough 0:44:35.2

104 Harper 0:44:48.6
25 Collins 0:45:46.8
41 Wright 0:46:03.7
13 Collister 0:46:07.7
21 Walker 0:46:17.0
42 Chadwick 0:46:48.3

SS 9 Little London 1
Asphalt

Length 7.35 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:49:18.9
11 Cannell 0:49:57.4
44 Hunter 0:51:42.8

104 Harper 0:51:55.0
14 Bainborough 0:51:55.9
25 Collins 0:53:07.2
13 Collister 0:53:30.1
21 Walker 0:53:38.8
41 Wright 0:53:56.9
32 Quayle 0:54:21.4

SS 10 Pond Road 1
Asphalt

Length 11.47 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 0:58:45.4
11 Cannell 0:59:30.5
44 Hunter 1:01:23.6

104 Harper 1:01:35.0
14 Bainborough 1:01:38.2
25 Collins 1:03:05.7
13 Collister 1:03:33.0
21 Walker 1:03:49.9
41 Wright 1:04:11.1
32 Quayle 1:04:23.4

SS 11 Baldhoon 2
Asphalt

Length 4.28 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:03:26.3
11 Cannell 1:04:01.6
44 Hunter 1:06:10.5

104 Harper 1:06:13.8
14 Bainborough 1:06:25.4
25 Collins 1:07:43.2
21 Walker 1:08:44.2
41 Wright 1:08:58.6
32 Quayle 1:09:16.8
13 Collister 1:09:35.5

SS 12 Castletown Mooar
Asphalt

Length 1.78 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:05:12.2
11 Cannell 1:05:48.7
44 Hunter 1:08:05.1

104 Harper 1:08:07.4
14 Bainborough 1:08:14.6
25 Collins 1:09:38.4
21 Walker 1:10:42.6
41 Wright 1:10:51.9
32 Quayle 1:11:10.9
13 Collister 1:11:34.0

SS 13 Castle-Rushen
Asphalt

Length 4.82 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:09:43.4
11 Cannell 1:10:31.8

104 Harper 1:12:55.2
14 Bainborough 1:12:57.9
44 Hunter 1:13:07.3
25 Collins 1:14:39.8
21 Walker 1:15:44.9
41 Wright 1:15:47.8
32 Quayle 1:16:17.9
13 Collister 1:16:36.3

SS 14 Gibdale 1
Asphalt

Length 2.50 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:11:59.8
11 Cannell 1:12:48.5

104 Harper 1:15:13.0
14 Bainborough 1:15:20.1
44 Hunter 1:15:30.5
25 Collins 1:17:06.0
21 Walker 1:18:13.3
41 Wright 1:18:15.4
32 Quayle 1:18:45.4
13 Collister 1:18:59.0

SS 15 Chibbanagh A 1
Asphalt

Length 11.00 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:21:48.1
11 Cannell 1:22:37.9
14 Bainborough 1:25:20.1

104 Harper 1:26:12.8
44 Hunter 1:26:13.4
25 Collins 1:27:21.1
21 Walker 1:28:47.4
13 Collister 1:29:16.2
33 Dunlop 1:29:23.3
65 Heavey 1:30:43.8

SS 16 Sand Quarry 2
Asphalt

Length 13.24 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:33:41.3
11 Cannell 1:34:44.6
14 Bainborough 1:37:36.8
44 Hunter 1:38:49.3
25 Collins 1:40:09.5
21 Walker 1:41:44.6
33 Dunlop 1:41:47.3
13 Collister 1:42:08.4
65 Heavey 1:43:36.8
32 Quayle 1:44:21.8
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 17 Little London 2
Asphalt

Length 7.35 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:40:31.5
11 Cannell 1:42:00.9
14 Bainborough 1:45:00.3
44 Hunter 1:46:09.0
25 Collins 1:47:29.0
21 Walker 1:49:00.4
33 Dunlop 1:49:13.2
13 Collister 1:49:19.4
65 Heavey 1:51:02.6
32 Quayle 1:51:48.1

SS 18 Pond Road 2
Asphalt

Length 11.47 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:49:52.2
11 Cannell 1:51:22.7
14 Bainborough 1:54:43.7
25 Collins 1:57:23.4
33 Dunlop 1:58:43.7
21 Walker 1:59:05.7
13 Collister 1:59:07.5
65 Heavey 2:01:04.7
32 Quayle 2:01:55.1
54 Colley 2:03:18.8

SS 19 Gibdale 2
Asphalt

Length 2.50 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 1:52:05.5
11 Cannell 1:53:35.4
14 Bainborough 1:57:04.5
25 Collins 1:59:44.3
33 Dunlop 2:00:59.8
21 Walker 2:01:28.4
13 Collister 2:01:28.8
65 Heavey 2:03:30.5
32 Quayle 2:04:16.3
54 Colley 2:05:46.1

SS 20 Chibbanagh A 2
Asphalt

Length 11.00 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 2:01:38.1
11 Cannell 2:03:00.2
14 Bainborough 2:06:47.1
25 Collins 2:09:49.2
33 Dunlop 2:10:50.9
13 Collister 2:11:26.1
21 Walker 2:11:41.9
65 Heavey 2:14:02.9
32 Quayle 2:14:17.4
54 Colley 2:16:02.8

SS 21 Dollagh 2
Asphalt

Length 11.49 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 2:11:59.7
11 Cannell 2:13:27.5
14 Bainborough 2:17:41.7
25 Collins 2:20:58.7
33 Dunlop 2:21:25.3
13 Collister 2:22:19.9
21 Walker 2:22:53.4
32 Quayle 2:25:22.8
65 Heavey 2:25:26.1
54 Colley 2:27:22.5

SS 22 1979 Classic
Asphalt

Length 18.62 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Colley 2:27:17.6
11 Cannell 2:29:05.2
14 Bainborough 2:34:05.1
33 Dunlop 2:37:22.4
25 Collins 2:37:44.7
13 Collister 2:39:08.1
21 Walker 2:39:42.8
32 Quayle 2:41:51.1
65 Heavey 2:42:04.1
41 Wright 2:43:51.0
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

12 Steve COLLEY 14 6 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
11 Nigel CANNELL 5 13 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
35 Ron SCHUMANN 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
15 Martyn JONES - 1 6 2 3 - - - - - - - - - -
25 Timmy COLLINS - 1 - - 1 4 1 5 3 2 2 - 1 1 -
33 Michael DUNLOP - - 4 5 1 3 2 1 2 - 1 - - - 1
14 Stu BAINBOROUGH - - 3 5 6 2 2 1 1 - 1 - - - -

104 Daniel HARPER - - 3 3 3 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1
44 Ross HUNTER - - 2 3 1 4 2 1 - 3 - - - - -
13 George COLLISTER - - 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 - - 1
53 Jamie JUKES - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
22 Rob JONES - - - 2 - - 3 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 4
41 Geoff WRIGHT - - - 1 - 1 2 3 3 3 - 3 2 - 1
21 Carine (Kex) WALKER - - - 1 - - 1 2 1 3 2 4 5 - 1
32 Dean QUAYLE - - - - - 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 1
65 Will HEAVEY - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 4 1 3 1 1
31 Sam DAVIES - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - 4 1 1 1
54 Dan COLLEY - - - - - - 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 1
34 Stefan GöETTIG - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 1 - 1
43 Andrew (Clifford) HOLMES - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
42 Ian CHADWICK - - - - - - - - - 3 1 - 2 1 3
24 Paul McEVOY - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 -
75 Luke TUNNEY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
52 David HUGHES - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 -
83 Colin QUIRK - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
114 Michael McKENNA - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
95 Blair BROWN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
85 Dan SHACKLOCK - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
94 Grant LEECE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
61 Kevin JEFFRAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

35 35 12 12 12 11 12 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 11 12 121
12 12 11 11 11 12 11 12 11 25 11 11 11 11 11 15 11 12 12 11 112
44 11 15 15 15 15 44 53 104 104 14 14 104 15 15 13 33 33 14 33 333

14= 15 14 104 44= 44 14 104 44 33 33 33 33 14 14 21 22 22 33 13 414
15= 104 13 14 104= 14 104 44 14 12 15 104 15 25 33 11 15 14 13 14 145
25 44 44 33 33 53 13 25 33 44 65 41 14 13 44 25 14 25 32 32 326

21= 31 31 44 53 13 33 14 22 14 41 25 13 33 54 44 13 32 41 22 657
22= 14 104 25 25 33 32 21 25 41 104 22 44 21 25 54 41 13 25 41 228
33 13 33 41= 31 25 21 13 32 54 32 65 25 54 41 14 34 41 22 25 549

41= 32 41 43= 34 41 42 54 13 32 22= 44 42 44 13 65 25 21 21 21 2510
42= 22 25 42 14 104 25 32 65 21 44= 13= 32 65 65 33 65 24 54 54 3411
31 41 21 21 65 31 41 31 21 31 34 21= 41 75 21 32 54 34 24 24 1312

54= 21 42 31 41 21 43 42= 41 83 25 54 21 52 32 22 21 65 34 65 2113
104= 25 32 54 32 32  22= 65= 54 65 42 31 22 85 52 52 32 114 52 95 2414

61 43 22 32 13= 42  24= 33 42 22 21 42 65 104 22 41 31 54 94 34 11415
34 42 23 45 22= 34  31= 52 31 42 13 32 31 24 75 31 24 31= 31 114 9416
23 34 43 85 42 114  34= 24 34 64 31 52 54 22= 85 24 94 52= 65 64 6417
13 85 65 65 83 43  45= 43 61 34 24 114 85= 94= 95 83 114 94 114 94 5218
53 65 61 22 61 54  51= 75 83 95 94 85 95= 71 24 34 61 64 71 31 6219
62 45 54 23 43  65  52= 94 94 114 52 24 114 95 71 61 52 83 61 52 3120

65= 52 85 34 94 83  53= 83 114 94 54 83 75 55 55 85  62= 73 73 71 7121
73= 54 75 83 21 94  54= 41 75 75 74 55 24 62 94 114  64= 71 55 61 9522
74= 83 52 75 75 24  55= 34 52 52 55= 94 64 64 62 64  71= 55 64 73 8323
43 23 74 55 74 61  61= 85 24 24 64= 75 94 73 64 94  73= 72 92 83 6124
11 61 64 52 45 64  62= 64 85 61 73= 73 52 74 73 74 83= 85 72 62 9225
85 55 83 64 24 75  63= 74 64 85 85= 61 74 31 74 71  85= 95 91 55 7326

63= 94 94 74 64 23  64= 114 71 73 61 74 73 92 91 95  95= 91 62 72 7227
64= 62 45 114 52= 52 65= 62 95 62 62 62 91 116 31 62 55 62 116 85 9128
24 75 73 61 85= 95  71= 95 55 71 114 95 61 42 103 73 72 92 101 91 10129
75 71 114 94 23 74  72= 55 62 92 75 64 71 91 72 55 92 115 115 92 8530
94 64 55 62 116 73  73= 73 91 72 116 71 55 101 116 72 91 101 102 116 11531
83 74 62 13 114 62  74= 22 73 91 71 116 62 114 92 92 101 61 105 101 11632
72 95 91 116 73 55  75= 71 92 101 72 91 116 32 101 91 102 105 82 115 10333
32 93 72 72 71 71  81= 101 101 115 95 101 92 103 102 101 116 102= 103 103 10534
71 63 95 73 55 72  82= 116 116 113 92 15 72 72 115 115 103 103= 81 102 8235
95 72 116 91 62 91  83= 113 115 93 51 72 101 102 105 116 105 116 83 105 10236
45 114 71 115 95 116  91= 93 93 51 115 115 103 113 82 102 115 82 85= 82 8137

103 116 115 95 72 101  92= 72 72 116 91 92 102 105 61 103 82 81 95= 8138
52 91 102 103 93 115  93= 92 113 102 113 102 115 82 81 105 8139
91 102 92 93 51 92  94= 91 102 63 93 113 113 63 34= 8240
51 103 93 71 115 113  95= 51 51 105 101 63 63 115 83= 8141

102 51 103 105 91 93  101= 115 105 13 102 103 105 61 11442
105 101 63 63 92 51  102= 63 82 82 63 82 82 4143
55 105 105 102 101 63  103= 82 63 55 105 51 81 8144

92= 92 82 92 63 102  105= 105 81 81 82 105 34= 34=45
101= 115 51 82 113 105  113= 102 15= 15= 103 81 83= 83=46

93 82 34= 51 102 82  114= 81 45= 45= 81 3447
115= 73 81= 81 105 85  115= 61 53 53= 8348
116= 81 24 24 82 81  116= 15= 74= 74=49
113 33 53= 53= 81 22 85 45= 103= 103=50
81= 24 101= 101= 54 45 23 10351
82= 53 113 113 103 103 1552
114= 11353

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Rally Isle of Man National
17-19 September 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

35 35 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 121
12 12 15 15 15 15 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 112
44 44 11 11 11 11 15 44 44 44 44 44 104 104 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 143

14= 15 44 14 104 104 44 14 104 104 104 104 14 14 104 44 44 25 25 25 25 334
15= 104 14 104 44 44 14 104 14 14 14 14 44 44 44 25 25 33 33 33 33 255
25 11 104 44 14 14 104 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 21 21 21 21 13 13 136

21= 14 31 25 25 25 25 41 13 13 21 21 21 21 21 33 33 13 13 21 21 217
22= 31 13 41 41 41 41 13 21 21 41 41 41 41 13 13 13 65 65 65 32 328
33 25 41 21 21 21 21 21 41 41 32 32 32 32 33 65 65 32 32 32 65 659

41= 22 25 42 42 42 13 42 32 32 13 13 13 13 65 32 32 54 54 54 54 4110
42= 21 21 13 13 13 42 32 42 42 42 42 33 33 32 54 54 41 41 41 41 5411
31 41 22 43 43 43 32 43 43 33 33 33 42 42 42 41 41 52 52 52 52 5212

54= 13 42 22 22 22 43 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 31 52 52 31 31 31 31 3113
104= 42 43 32 32 32 65 33 33 31 31 31 31 31 54 75 31 94 94 94 94 9414

61 43 32 54 65 65 23 61 31 83 83 52 52 52 52 31 94 85 85 22 22 2215
34 34 23 65 23 23 61 31 83 52 52 94 94 54 75 94 85 62 62 64 64 6416
23 54 65 23 85 85 31 83 52 75 75 75 75 94 41 85 62 95 95 62 62 6217
13 32 54 85 61 61 33 23 75 94 94 54 54 75 94 62 95 64 64 71 71 7118
53 85 61 61 31 31 83 75 94 54 54 83 83 114 85 95 64 22 22 73 73 7319
62 65 85 45 83 83 75 94 74 114 114 114 114 62 62 64 71 71 71 55 55 11420

65= 23 52 52 45 45 94 52 54 62 62 62 62 85 114 71 73 73 73 91 91 9121
73= 61 83 83 75 75 52 74 62 85 85 85 85 64 95 73 22 55 55 72 72 9522
74= 83 75 75 52 52 74 62 114 64 64 64 64 95 64 22 55 91 91 114 114 7223
43 62 74 31 74 74 62 114 85 95 95 95 95 73 73 55 91 72 72 116 95 11624
11 45 94 74 94 94 114 54 73 73 34 34 73 71 71 91 116 116 116 95 116 6125
85 94 45 94 33 33 54 85 64 34 73 73 71 61 22 116 72 114 114 92 61 9226

63= 52 64 62 62 62 85 73 95 71 71 71 61 91 55 72 114 92 92 61 92 11527
64= 74 62 33 114 114 73 95 71 55 61 61 91 72 91 92 92 61 61 115 115 10228
24 75 55 114 73 73 95 64 72 91 91 72 72 116 116 114 61 102 102 102 102 2429
75 64 73 73 54 54 64 72 55 116 72 91 116 55 72 115 115 115 115 105 105 10530
94 55 33 72 72 72 72 71 34 61 116 116 55 22 92 102 102 105 105 82 24 8231
83 71 71 95 95 95 71 91 116 72 55 55 22 92 61 61 105 82 82 24 82 10132
72 63 114 91 71 71 91 116 91 115 115 92 115 115 115 105 82 24 24 101 101 8333
32 95 95 71 91 91 116 55 61 93 92 115 92 102 102 82 74 101 101 83 83 3434
71 72 72 116 116 116 55 34 115 92 93 22 102 63 63 74 101 83 83 34 34 8135
95 91 91 64 64 64 34 115 93 22 22 93 63 83 105 101 24 15 34 81 81 10336
45 103 116 55 55 55 115 93 92 63 63 63 51 105 82 24 83 34 81 103 10337

103 93 102 115 93 93 93 92 63 102 102 102 105 82 83 83 15 81 10338
52 51 93 93 115 115 92 63 102 51 51 51 34 34 74 15 34 10339
91 102 63 102 102 102 63 102 51 105 105 105 82 74 101 34 8140
51 101 92 103 63 63 102 15 22 82 82 82 74 101 24 81 10341

102 116 115 63 92 92 51 51 105 74 101 101 101 24 34 10342
55 92 103 92 34 34 105 105 82 101 74 74 24 81 1543

92= 73 51 34 51 51 82 82 15 15 81 81 81 15 8144
101= 114 82 51 105 105 22 22 45 81 24 24 15 113 11345

93 115 105 105 82 82 45 45 81 24 113 15 113 103 10346
115= 82 34 82 81 81 81 81 101 45 15 113 10347
116= 105 81 81 103 103 101 101 53 113 45 10348
113 33 101 101 101 101 103 103 24 53 5349
81= 81 24 24 24 24 53 53 113 103 10350
82= 24 53 53 53 53 24 24 10351
114= 53 113 113 113 113 113 11352
105 11353
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